
UW-Stevens Point (7-4) -vs- Plattsburgh State (3-3)
3/17/2026 at Clermont, Fla. (Legends - Field 5)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mallorie Kreuser (2-0)
Loss: Morgan Ormerod (1-2)
HBP: Kodi Rizzo
PB: None
 
Start: 1:45 pm   Time: 1:50   Attendance: 276   Weather: Sunny, 60, wind in from LF

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
UW-Stevens Point 2 0 0 3 0 1 0 6 9 2
Plattsburgh State 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

UW-Stevens Point 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kaitlyn Roberts cf 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
Hailee Thompson ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Rachael Madsen c 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Trinity Otto 2b 2 0 0 1 0 1 1
    Paige Kislow ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Hannah Roepke dp 3 1 2 0 0 0 0
    Kodi Rizzo pr/p 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sophie Schmidt 1b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Allie Schwirtz ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Aubrey Hafermann 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Morgan Harwood ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Ella Smith rf 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
Ashley LeCavalier lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Cora Stodola ph 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
Mallorie Kreuser p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 6 9 5 3 7 5

2B: Kaitlyn Roberts (1); Hailee Thompson (1)
3B: Kaitlyn Roberts (1); Rachael Madsen (1)
SF: Trinity Otto (1)
SB: Hannah Roepke (1); Kodi Rizzo (1); Ella Smith (2)
E: Rachael Madsen (1); Aubrey Hafermann (1)

Plattsburgh State 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Gwen Noll cf 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
Meghan Stork 2b 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
Sara Isaacs ss 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
Maya Weinerman dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
Megan Pillus 1b 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Emma Deo c 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bella DeLorenzo 3b 2 0 0 0 1 1 3
Allison Isaacs rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Jaylyn Linderman lf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
Morgan Ormerod p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 18 0 0 0 8 9 6

SB: Gwen Noll (1)
CS: Megan Pillus (1); Jaylyn Linderman (1)
HBP: Bella DeLorenzo (1)
PO: Bella DeLorenzo (1)
DP: 1

UW-Stevens Point IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mallorie Kreuser (W, 2-0) 4.1 0 0 0 3 7 1 0 0 0 14 17 1 5 74
Kodi Rizzo 2.1 0 0 0 5 2 2 0 1 0 4 10 1 1 54
Totals 0 0 0 8 9 3 0 1 0 18 27 2 6 128

Plattsburgh State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Morgan Ormerod (L, 1-2) 7.0 9 6 6 3 7 0 0 0 0 28 32 7 6 139
Totals 9 6 6 3 7 0 0 0 0 28 32 7 6 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UW-Stevens Point - Top of 1st UWS CAR
Roepke, H. to dp. 0 0
LaCavalier to lf. 0 0
Roberts, K. doubled down the lf line (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Thompson, H struck out looking (2-2 BBKKK). 0 0
Madsen, R. tripled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Roberts, K. scored. 1 0
Otto, T. fouled out to 1b, SF, RBI (1-1 BF); Madsen, R. scored. 2 0
Roepke, H. out at first p to ss to 1b (3-2 KBKFBFBF). 2 0

Plattsburgh State - Bottom of 1st UWS CAR
Gwen Noll walked (3-1 BKBBB). 2 0
Meghan Stork walked (3-1 BBBKB); Gwen Noll advanced to second. 2 0
Sara Isaacs struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 2 0
Maya Weinerm struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0
Megan Pillus walked (3-2 KBBSBB); Meghan Stork advanced to second; Gwen Noll advanced to third. 2 0
Batter set to Bella DeLore. 2 0
Bella DeLore struck out swinging (2-2 KBSBS). 2 0

UW-Stevens Point - Top of 2nd UWS CAR
Schmidt, S struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBBS). 2 0
Hafermann, A struck out swinging (2-2 FBKFBFS). 2 0
Smith, E singled to center field (0-0). 2 0
Smith, E stole second. 2 0
LaCavalier popped up to ss (0-2 KK). 2 0

Plattsburgh State - Bottom of 2nd UWS CAR
Batter set to Emma Deo. 2 0
Emma Deo popped up to ss (0-0). 2 0
Batter set to Allison Isaa. 2 0
Allison Isaa grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 SBKS). 2 0

UW-Stevens Point - Top of 3rd UWS CAR
Roberts, K. flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF). 2 0
Thompson, H doubled to left field (2-2 SBBF). 2 0
Madsen, R. grounded out to 2b (1-2 KSBFF); Thompson, H advanced to third. 2 0
Otto, T. struck out swinging (2-2 FBSBFS). 2 0

Plattsburgh State - Bottom of 3rd UWS CAR
Jaylyn Linde out at first p to ss to 1b (3-2 SBKBFFB). 2 0
Gwen Noll reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-0). 2 0
Meghan Stork struck out swinging (3-2 FBSFBBS). 2 0
Gwen Noll stole second, advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 2 0
Sara Isaacs struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS). 2 0

UW-Stevens Point - Top of 4th UWS CAR
Roepke, H. singled to second base (3-2 KBBKB). 2 0
Schmidt, S singled to catcher, bunt (0-0); Roepke, H. advanced to second. 2 0
Hafermann, A struck out looking (3-2 FKFFBBBFK). 2 0
Smith, E reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Schmidt, S out at second 2b to ss; Roepke, H. advanced to
third. 2 0
Smith, E stole second; Roepke, H. stole home. 3 0
Stodola, C. pinch hit for LaCavalier. 3 0



Stodola, C. walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Roberts, K. tripled to right center, 2 RBI (3-2 BBKBKF); Stodola, C. scored; Smith, E scored. 5 0
Thompson, H fouled out to 1b (1-2 FBK). 5 0

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Plattsburgh State - Bottom of 4th UWS CAR
LaCavalier to lf for Stodola, C.. 5 0
Maya Weinerm struck out looking (2-2 FBKFBFK). 5 0
Batter set to Bella DeLore. 5 0
Bella DeLore grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 0
Batter set to Emma Deo. 5 0
Emma Deo grounded out to c unassisted (0-1 K). 5 0

UW-Stevens Point - Top of 5th UWS CAR
Madsen, R. popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 5 0
Otto, T. grounded out to ss (0-1 F). 5 0
Roepke, H. singled to left field (1-2 BKF). 5 0
Rizzo, K pinch ran for Roepke, H.. 5 0
Rizzo, K stole second. 5 0
Schwirtz, A. pinch hit for Schmidt, S. 5 0
Schwirtz, A. walked (3-1 BBFBB). 5 0
Schmidt, S to 1b for Schwirtz, A.. 5 0
Harwood, M. pinch hit for Hafermann, A. 5 0
Harwood, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BFKFS). 5 0

Plattsburgh State - Bottom of 5th UWS CAR
Rizzo, K to p. 5 0
Hafermann, A to 3b for Harwood, M.. 5 0
/  for Kreuser, M.. 5 0
Bella DeLore hit by pitch (2-1 SBB). 5 0
Bella DeLore out at second c to 2b, picked off. 5 0
Allison Isaa struck out swinging (3-2 BBKBKS). 5 0
Jaylyn Linde walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 0
Jaylyn Linde out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 5 0

UW-Stevens Point - Top of 6th UWS CAR
Smith, E walked (3-1 BFBBB). 5 0
LaCavalier grounded out to 2b (0-0); Smith, E advanced to second. 5 0
Roberts, K. singled to right field, RBI (2-2 BKBF); Smith, E scored. 6 0
Thompson, H grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-1 KB); Roberts, K. out on the play. 6 0

Plattsburgh State - Bottom of 6th UWS CAR
Batter set to Meghan Stork. 6 0
Meghan Stork struck out swinging (2-2 KBBKS). 6 0
Sara Isaacs walked (3-0 BBBB). 6 0
Maya Weinerm grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-1 BKB); Sara Isaacs advanced to second. 6 0
Sara Isaacs advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
Megan Pillus walked (3-2 FBSBFBB). 6 0
Megan Pillus out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 6 0

UW-Stevens Point - Top of 7th UWS CAR
Madsen, R. flied out to rf (1-0 B). 6 0
Kislow, P. pinch hit for Otto, T.. 6 0
Kislow, P. struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 6 0
Rizzo, K popped up to ss (1-2 KFBF). 6 0



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Plattsburgh State - Bottom of 7th UWS CAR
Otto, T. to 2b for Kislow, P.. 6 0
Emma Deo fouled out to 3b (2-2 BBSSF). 6 0
Bella DeLore walked (3-1 BBFBB). 6 0
Bella DeLore advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 0
Allison Isaa walked (3-2 BBKBSB). 6 0
Rizzo, K to dp. 6 0
Kreuser, M. to p. 6 0
Allison Isaa advanced to second; Bella DeLore advanced to third on a wild pitch. 6 0
Jaylyn Linde struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKFS). 6 0
Gwen Noll grounded out to p (1-1 FB). 6 0


